Amendment No. 599

Assembly Amendment to Assembly Bill No. 260				(BDR 54-855)
Proposed by: Committee on Commerce and Labor				
Amendment Box: Replace	es Amendment !	No. 521.		
Resolves Conflicts with: N	J/A			
Amends: Summary: No	Title: Yes	Preamble: No	Joint Sponsorshi	p: No Digest: No
Adoption of this amendment wil 21, 22).	l MAINTAIN a 2/	/3s majority vote requ	irement for final passa	ge of AB260 (§§ 16, 17,
A COEMPLY A CURION		. CIENTA INE	LA CITIONI	
ASSEMBLY ACTION	Initial and Dat		ACTION	Initial and Date
Adopted \(\subseteq \text{Lost } \subseteq \)			pted Lost	
Concurred In ☐ Not ☐ _		Concurre		
Receded Not		Rece	eded Not	
"control for a public health agency;". Amend sec. 6, page 3, line 4, after "performed" by inserting "by and". Amend sec. 6, page 3, line 9, by deleting:				
"remediation; or" and inserting "remediation;".				
Amend sec. 6, page 3, line 10, by deleting "engineering." and inserting:				
"engineering;				
(d) Cleaning up and disposing of hazardous waste and substances performed by a person who				
is certified by the State Department of Conservation and Natural Resources pursuant to NRS				
459.400 to 459.600, inclusive, and the regulations adopted pursuant thereto, unless the clean up				
RBL				Date: 4/22/2005

A.B. No. 260—Revises provisions relating to environmental health specialists.

A_AB260_599

and disposal of the hazardous waste and substances is performed directly by and for a public health agency;

- (e) Zoonotic disease ecology or vector-borne disease ecology, or both, when the practice in that field is performed as a specialty; or
- (f) Mining performed by an employee of a mining company engaged in mining operations in this State.".

Amend sec. 19, pages 7 and 8, by deleting lines 34 through 43 on page 7 and lines 1 through 7 on page 8, and inserting:

"environmental health specialist, an applicant [must have:

- (a) Λ]:
 - (a) Must:
- (1) Possess a baccalaureate or higher degree from an [accredited college or university;
- (b) Satisfactorily] institution of higher education approved by the Board;
- (2) Have satisfactorily completed at least 45 quarter hours or 30 semester hours of academic work [approved by the Board in environmental health and public hygiene or the physical and biological sciences, or a combination of both; and
- (c) At] in basic science courses, including biology, chemistry, physics, geology, sanitary engineering or environmental engineering;
 - (3) Have passed the written examination pursuant to NRS 625A.120; and
 - (4) Have at least 2 years of experience approved by the Board in this field of public health [...];

- (b) Must possess a baccalaureate or higher degree in environmental health or environmental health science from an institution of higher education approved by the Board and pass the written examination pursuant to NRS 625A.120; or
- (c) Must possess a master's degree in public health from an institution of higher education approved by the Board and pass the written examination pursuant to NRS 625A.120.".

Amend sec. 19, page 8, line 8, by deleting "may [register]" and inserting:

"[may register] shall".

Amend sec. 19, page 8, line 10, by deleting:

"[,] if he:" and inserting:

"[, if he:] if the Board determines to its satisfaction that the person:".

Amend sec. 19, page 8, line 15, by deleting "had" and inserting "[had] completed".

Amend the title of the bill by deleting the eighth and ninth lines and inserting:

"elected biennially on or before a certain date; requiring the issuance of a basic certificate of registration as an".